JESSICA CLINTON PARK - MULTI USE FIELD RESTORATION

ITEM NO. | PAY ITEM NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT UNIT COST TOTAL

R-1 101-1 MOBILIZATION (10%) 1] LS | $ 62,473.06 | $ 62,473
R-2 110-1-1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 343 | AC | $ 7,000.00 | $ 24,010
R-3 0120-1 REGULAR EXCAVATION 2,222 | CY | $ 3.00 (% 6,666
R-4 0120-6 EMBANKMENT 4,703 | CY | $ 30.00 | $ 141,090
R-5 0425-11 MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 1| EA | $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000
R-6 0425-1521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, <10' 3| EA | $ 2,000.00 | $ 6,000
R-7 0425-1541 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10' 1| EA |$ 2,500.00 | $ 2,500
R-8 0440-1-20 UNDERDRAIN, TYPE Il 9,008 | LF |$ 32.00 | $ 288,256
R-9 0440-73-4 UNDERDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, 10" 925 | LF | $ 16.00 | $ 14,800
R-10 570-1-2 PERFORMANCE TURF (SOD) 15350 | SY | $ 450 | $ 69,075
R-11 580-1-AB GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC 26,667 | SY [ $ 080 | $ 21,334
R-12 0590-70-1 IRRIGATION SYSTEM 1| LS |$ 50,000.00 | $ 50,000

TOTAL ESTIMATE - ROADWAY ITEMS $ 687,204
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BID ITEM NO.

101-1
110-1-1
0120-1
0120-6
0425-11
0425-1521
0425-1541
0440-1-20
0440-73-4
570-1-2
580-1-AB
0590-70-1

SUMMARY OF PAY ITEMS

DESCRIPTION

MOBILIZATION

CLEARING & GRUBBING
REGULAR EXCAVATION
EMBANKMENT

MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, <10'
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'
UNDERDRAIN, TYPE Il
UNDERDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, 10"
PERFORMANCE TURF (SOD)
GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC
IRRIGATION SYSTEM

ITEMS

UNITS

LS
AC
CY
CY
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
SY
SY
LS



PLAN QUANTITY

3.43
2,222
4,703

9,008
925
15,350
26,667

FINAL QUANTITY



LOWEST BIDDER

South Florida Building, Inc.

OPENED: 08/27/2019 - 3:00 PM

E-BID #20190114
E-BID TABULATION REPORT
JESSICA CLINTON PARK MULTIUSE FIELD DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

Southern Underground, Inc.

Sunshine Land Design, Inc.

Blue Goose C

onstruction, LLC.

West Construction, Inc.

Boromei Con

struction, Inc

LI#NE PAKIg.EM ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. | UNIT | UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL
1 |(101-1 MOBILIZATION 1 LS | $ 14,782.00 | $ 14,782.00 | $ 66,000.00 [ $ 66,000.00 | $ 31,584.00 |$ 31,584.00| $ 17,328.00 | $ 17,328.00 | $ 30,000.00 | $ 30,000.00 | $ 80,000.00 | $ 80,000.00
2 |[110-1-1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 3.43 AC | $ 6,00000|$ 20,580.00 $ 6,500.00| % 22,295.00|% 9,33582|% 3202186 (9% 1,773.00 | $ 6,081.39 ($  8,800.00 | $ 30,184.00 | $ 7,000.00 | $ 24,010.00
3 [0120-1 REGULAR EXCAVATION 2222 | CY | $ 365(% 8,110.30 | $ 10.00 | $ 22,220.00 | $ 642 [$ 14,265.24 | $ 16.25 | $ 36,107.50 | $ 450 | % 9,999.00 | $ 7.00 | $ 15,554.00
4 10120-6 EMBANKMENT 4703 | CY | $ 23.00 | $ 108,169.00 | $ 35.00 | $ 164,605.00 | $ 40.85 | $ 192,11755 | $ 78.00 | $ 366,834.00 | $ 60.00 | $ 282,180.00 | $ 75.00 [ $ 352,725.00
5 [0425-11 MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTUH 1 EA | $ 780.00 | $ 780.00 | $ 950.00 | $ 950.00 | $ 896.00 | $ 896.00 [$ 2,605.00 | $ 2,605.00 | $ 1,500.00 | $ 1,500.00 | $ 3,500.00|%$ 3,500.00
6 [0425-1521 [INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, <10’ 3 EA | $ 188375|$% 565125 $ 2,150.00|$ 6,450.00|% 3,22406|% 967218 (% 1,859.50 | $ 557850 ($  6,500.00 [ $ 19,500.00 | $ 4,000.00 [ $ 12,000.00
7 |0425-1541 [INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10 1 EA | $ 256420 % 256420 $ 3,30000|$ 3,30000($ 431749 |$ 431749($ 2,750.00 | $ 2,750.00 | $ 6,500.00 | $ 6,500.00 | $ 4,000.00|$ 4,000.00
8 |0440-1-20 [(UNDERDRAIN, TYPE II 9,008 | LF | $ 28.50 | $ 256,728.00 | $ 18.00 | $ 162,144.00 | $ 2543 | $ 229,073.44 | $ 18.00 | $ 162,144.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 225,200.00 | $ 20.00 [ $ 180,160.00
9 |0440-73-4 |UNDERDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, 10" 925 LF | $ 1550 | $ 14,337.50 | $ 43.00 | $ 39,775.00 | $ 4030 |$ 37,27750 | $ 1540 | $ 14,245.00 | $ 20.00 | $ 18,500.00 | $ 50.00 [ $ 46,250.00
10 |[570-1-2 PERFORMANCE TURF (SOD) 15,350 | SY | $ 3.60 [ $ 55,260.00  $ 6.00 [ $ 92,100.00 | $ 458 |$ 70,303.00 | $ 5451 % 83,657.50 | $ 9.00 | $ 138,150.00 | $ 400 |$ 61,400.00
11 |[580-1-AB |GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC 26,667 | SY | $ 080|$ 21,33360 | $ 150 | $ 40,000.50 | $ 1.16 | $ 30,933.72 | $ 1.70 | $ 45,333.90 | $ 060 | $ 16,000.20 | $ 225($% 60,000.75
12 [0590-70-1 |IRRIGATION SYSTEM 1 LS | $ 52,250.00 | $ 52,250.00 | $ 15,500.00 | $ 15,500.00 | $ 34,692.02 | $ 34,692.02|$ 4,777.25|$ 477725 $ 20,000.00 | $ 20,000.00 | $ 15,000.00 | $ 15,000.00
13 TOTAL AMOUNT $ 560,545.85 $ 635,339.50 $ 687,154.00 $ 747,442.04 $ 797,713.20 $ 854,599.75
Percentage Difference 12.51% 20.30% 28.58% 34.92% 41.56%
South Florida Building, Inc. | Southern Underground, Inc. | Sunshine Land Design, Inc. | Blue Goose Construction, LLC. West Construction, Inc. Boromei Construction, Inc
1 Acknowledged all Addenda YES YES YES YES YES YES
2 Submitted original 5% Bid Bond YES YES YES YES YES YES
3 Copy of Certificate of Insurance YES YES YES YES YES YES
4 Review & accepted all City terms and conditions YES YES YES YES YES YES
5 Submitted General Contractors license as required to bid YES YES YES YES YES YES
6 Submitted Questionnaire YES YES YES YES YES YES
7 Submitted all required forms YES YES YES YES YES YES
8 Listed all subcontractors NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE YES
9 Listed 5 projects similar to this project completed by your firm YES YES YES YES YES YES
O I e L I o o o o o
11 Any pending or cqmplgted Iawlswts Involving the gorporatlon, partnership or NONE NONE NONE SEE ATTACHED SEE ATTACHED NONE
individuals with more than 10% interest?
12 List any judgements from lawsuits in the last five years NONE NONE NONE SEE ATTACHED NONE NONE
13 Any criminal violations and or cc;)rrli\;ligitliooarllg?of the proposer and/or any of its NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE
14 Accepts Visa NO NO NO NO NO NO
15 Discount using Visa 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
16 Submitted Vendor Code of Ethics YES YES YES YES YES YES
17 Drug Free Workplace Form YES YES YES YES YES YES
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